

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER  ADDRESS  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	916 - 5TH AVE HUNTINGTON, W	OF WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	916 - 5TH AVI HUNTINGTON W COO JUNE 21ST	OF WELL OPERATOR  E EST VA.  MPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	916 - 5TH AVI HUNTINGTON, W con JUNE 21ST	EST VA. MPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	HUNTINGTON, W	EST VA.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	JUNE 21ST	MPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROP	, 1954
	PROP	19_54
ADDRESS	UNION	OSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	-14 4 014	District
		District
	WAYNE	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS		38° 20'
	Well No. ONE	82° 25'
ADDRESS	0 1	
	ORA LOWE	Farm
NTLEMEN:		
and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case new FEB. 22ND 1954 , made by	JOHN H MILLER	& LEONARD SHAWKEY, to
F.D.SMITH AND RUSSELL HARMAN	an.	d recorded on the 26TH day
FEBRUARY 1954	, an	a recorded on theuay
, in	the office of the Co	ounty Clerk for said County in
ok 44, page 275.		
d County above named, determined by survey and on marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and le coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said ies of the same, who have mapped their workings a all operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	believes there are no id well is located, or and filed their maps as	coal operators operating beds
The above named coal operators or coal owners (i sire to make to such proposed location, or which they e drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus al mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departs copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Deat forms for use in making such objections will be for request and that all such objections must set forth as ounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	f any) are notified are required to make e a dangerous condition ment of Mines within epartment. Said coal urnished to them by the definitely as is reas	e by Section 3 of said Code, if ion in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified the Department of Mines promptly sonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only i	n Department's copy.	)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were r	mailed by registered	mail, or delivered to the above
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above she on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the est Virginia.  Very tri	own respective addres his copy to the Depa uly yours,	sday before, artment of Mines at Charleston,
Such as itself		
maprecional 10, 1954	SMITH DRILLING	
on gent		VELL OPERATOR
Allen	916 - 5TH	
Address	M	STREET
Well Operator	HUNT INGTON	
JUN 1954		CITY OR TOWN $02/09/20$
RECEIVED 3		
WEST VIRGINIA		STATE

rection 3, or all the such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-926

PERMIT NUMBER

# DEPAREMENT OF MINES

My Mean Dhaw & Far	
SHETH VEHELING OG. THE. V	
ROTANGE LINE TO SHALL SEE STORY	ZINNO TADO ENNOTARIO LIBO
STG - STH AVE	
CONFERT ACTION	
tels aud	
	COAL BY FAYOR OR COAL CWINER
PROPOSED LOCATION	
Union	
ANA AM	
TOO A	
ON SE	STABLE LATERIAN OF MERIND
MAN NO CONE 6X 6. XM.	
OPA Lowe	Actinuity
157	
T best to tour to erral homen avoid call more than of to	fitte of marene flav homicashan affi
	oll and gan having tee title thereto, (or so the
madery JOHN H MILLER & LEGIARO SHAWLEY	
MAN 26 on the 26 or the 26 or the	F.D. SMITH AND RUBBELL H.A.
	FEBRUARY 1954
	Book 4th 4 pane 275
	与正文结合的数据 定用于 文化 2822 2010 MO YOU COUNTY ON 50
ed and buller as there are no coal operators operating bet which said well is located, or within 500 feats of the bound orkings and filed their maps as returned by law, excepting the comed as a detectors.	of total more and taken of the compact their or and the control of
be and believes there are no cost operators operating best and the bound white said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound orkings and filled their many as retrained by law overselves it	ories of the same, who here camped then a contract of the same, who here camped then a contract or the special operators or coal course to make its such proposed foreston, or with a coll operator, or with a coll operator of the difficient of the collection of the collection of the collection of the collection of the collections and accompanying plat in that forms for use in a district of the collections and such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set
ed and helicras there are no coal operators operating he which and well is located, or within 500 feet of the houn oftense and filed their maps as required by an computing the most are negligible that any objections they are holded they are required to make by Section 3 of said the will rease a dangered condition in a shout their respective flepsit ment of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of the flepsit ment of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of a further and the free prompt of the first of the flepsit ment of Mines prompt form as definitely as a reasonably conside the ground dictions the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because should decide the direction and distance the proposed because the direction and distance the proposed because the direction and distance the distance direction and distance the direction and distance d	aries of the same, who have capped then ye one coal coal object to the same, who have capped then ye coal object to the object to the coal object to the coal object to the coal of the coal minesement he received by at filed with the coal minesement he received by at filed with the actor of this rotter and a conventrate plat by that forms her near the received the request of performs on request and that all such objections must set promise on which such objections are based and the moved to overcome same.
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating besticked and will is located, or within 500 feat of the bound orkings and filed their maps as required by law excepting the most (it any) are notified that any objections they are more (it any) are notified that any objections they are high they are required to caste its Section 6 of said foods will remote dangerou condition in or about their respective of Pepartnert of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of Pepartnert of Mines within ten" days from the receipt of said Pepartnert of Mines prompt will be turnished to them by the Department of Mines prompt forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the greated daring the direction and distance the proposed location should easily in Department's copy.)	ories of the same who here easied their was observed to be cost over the cost of the same of the cost over the cost of the cos
ed and helicres there are no cost operators operating be which and well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound of these and their maps as required by an excepting the near set any) are notified that any objections they are notified that any objections they are notified that any objections they are required to make by Section 3 of asid these will rause a dangered condition in or about their respective depositions of dangered to distinct notific and frequencial of Mines within a or appropriate and further notificated frequencially as as reasonably possible the ground forth as definitely as as reasonably possible the ground distinct the direction and distance the proposed becautor should derive the direction and distance the proposed becautor should derive mailed by registered mail or delivered to the above	only to the same, who have capped their applied their coal observed one of the same, who have capped their applied the coal operators or oad desire to make its such proposed location, or with drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we coal numes, must be recoved by, or filed with the active of this points and accompanying plat by that forms for use it relating such objections on request and that all such objections must set grounds on which such objections are based and the moved to evergence same.  (This next paragraph is to be complete complete the recycles of this notice and the complete complete of the sext paragraph is to be complete.
ed and hellerus there are no cost operators operating bestimated and well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound of tense and filled item maps as required by an excepting the most as not detected.  Someta it any) are notified that any objections they may be they are required to casts by Section 3 of said finds, will rease a dangerou condition in or about their revocers of the same of angerous condition in the receipt of the protocent of witness within ten days from the receipt of the notifier of the firm is all frequences. Said coal operations are further notificate the direction and distance the proposed because should not as denoted any in Department's copy.)  d only in Department's copy.)  d only in Department's copy.)	on request and the same, who have capped their and the same who have capped their and the same of the same of the same of the same to make to make the same proposed location or which the same proposed location or which the same proposed location or which the received by an filed with the same mures from the received by an filed with the same time terms for use in the same and accompanying paid of the terms for use in the same are based and the moved to avercome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the same same same there are their same that one operators of this notice and the challest at their paragraph is to be seen as a same of the same day with the maining or design or on the same day with the maining or design.
ed and hellers there are no roal operators operating be which and well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound of these and their maps as required by an excepting the near state and as notified that any objections they are negatived to make by Section 3 of asid their majors with rause a dangered to make by Section 3 of asid the will rause a dangered condition in or about their resolutions of President of Mines within item, they from the receipt of the frequency of Mines within the Department of Mines prompt forth as definitely as a reasonably possible the ground distance the proposed became should derive the direction and distance the proposed became should derive the direction and distance the proposed became should derive the direction and distance the proposed for the about the work mailed by registered mail or delivered to the about above them to reasonate affiness.	on request and the same who have capped their as the special properties of the same who have capped their as the special operators or oad capped to make to make the such proposed location or with the drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we call minestring the received by or filed with the active of this points and accumentating plat by on request and that is related and objections must set that towns for use it a relating such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set it moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the considered of this notice and the considered all control one in a same of this motion mailing or design or the same day with the mailing or design or victimia.
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating bestick and will is located, or within 500 feet of the bound orkings and filed their maps as required by an excepting the maps as required as a confidence of the said choice they are required to casts by Section 6 of said choice will read a dankered condition in or about their revocets will read a dankered condition in or about their revocets of Presidence of Mines within ten' days from the receipt of the attraction of Mines within the complete and frequence of Mines prompt will be turnished to them by the Department of Mines prompt forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the around affects the direction and distance the proposed becautor should easily in Department's copy.)  If were mailed by registered mail of delivered to the about above chown respective edities.  Lyny muly yours.  Very muly yours.  Smith Dayley and Caline.	on request and the same who have capped their as the special properties of the same who have capped their as the special operators or oad capped to make to make the such proposed location or with the drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we call minestring the received by or filed with the active of this points and accumentating plat by on request and that is related and objections must set that towns for use it a relating such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set it moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the considered of this notice and the considered all control one in a same of this motion mailing or design or the same day with the mailing or design or victimia.
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating bestimed and will is located, or within 500 feat of the bound orkings and filed their maps as reduced by an excepting the major as a notified that any objections they are major from their respecting high they are required to caste by Section 3 of and Code, will reason a dankered condition in or about their respective Department of Mines within ten" tays from the receipt of Department of Mines within ten" tays from the receipt of the attraitisted for them by the Department of Mines prompt will be turnished for them by the Department of Mines prompt forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the arranged forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the arranged and continued the direction and distance the proposed location should ask were mailed by registered mail of delivered to the about above thown reapsetive efficient and of delivered to the above above thown reapsetive efficient and of delivered to the above the form of the short and the copy to the department of Mines at Charleston and voirs.  Very truly yours.	on request and the same who have capped their as the special properties of the same who have capped their as the special operators or oad capped to make to make the such proposed location or with the drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we call minestring the received by or filed with the active of this points and accumentating plat by on request and that is related and objections must set that towns for use it a relating such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set it moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the considered of this notice and the considered all control one in a same of this motion mailing or design or the same day with the mailing or design or victimia.
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating bestick and will is located, or within 500 feet of the bound orkings and filed their maps as required by an excepting the maps as required as a confidence of the said choice they are required to casts by Section 6 of said choice will read a dankered condition in or about their revocets will read a dankered condition in or about their revocets of Presidence of Mines within ten' days from the receipt of the attraction of Mines within the complete and frequence of Mines prompt will be turnished to them by the Department of Mines prompt forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the around affects the direction and distance the proposed becautor should easily in Department's copy.)  If were mailed by registered mail of delivered to the about above chown respective edities.  Lyny muly yours.  Very muly yours.  Smith Dayley and Caline.	on request and the same who have capped their as the special properties of the same who have capped their as the special operators or oad capped to make to make the such proposed location or with the drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we call minestring the received by or filed with the active of this points and accumentating plat by on request and that is related and objections must set that towns for use it a relating such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set it moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the considered of this notice and the considered all control one in a same of this motion mailing or design or the same day with the mailing or design or victimia.
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating her which said will is located, or within 500 feat of the bound oftense and filed their maps as required by any excepting the most of the are required to quake its Section of of said (fode will reases a dangerous condition in or about their respective will reases a dangerous condition in or about their respective of Propartment of Mines within ten. Tays them the receipt of the form of the forestone are further notificated for the their specific and cast operators are further notificated for the their specific proposed forms and their specific forms and cast of the forms proposed forms and designed and official of the forms and distance the proposed form whom above the invertion and distance the proposed forms and the whom the way in the them to distance the proposed for the whom the way in the them the first way to the them the them to the them.  Very truly yours  SMATH DRYLLING OFFICE  THE STANKER  SMATH DRYLLING OFFICE  THE STANKER	on request and the same who have capped thou we controlled an experiment of the same rounded coal operations or coal observe to make to make to such proposed location, or we the diffling of a cell at said proposed location or we coal minestrates be recoved by, or filed with the coal minestrates be recoved by, or filed with the distribution of the round that are not the said and objections made act on request and that all area objections made act in moved to overcome come.  (The next paragraph is to be complete the moved to overcome come.  (The next paragraph is to be complete the matting of their paragraph of the matting of their paragraphs.)
ed and helbergs there are no cost operators operating her which said will is located, or within 500 feat of the bound oftense and filed their maps as required by any excepting the most of the are required to quake its Section of of said (fode will reases a dangerous condition in or about their respective will reases a dangerous condition in or about their respective of Propartment of Mines within ten. Tays them the receipt of the form of the forestone are further notificated for the their specific and cast operators are further notificated for the their specific proposed forms and their specific forms and cast of the forms proposed forms and designed and official of the forms and distance the proposed form whom above the invertion and distance the proposed forms and the whom the way in the them to distance the proposed for the whom the way in the them the first way to the them the them to the them.  Very truly yours  SMATH DRYLLING OFFICE  THE STANKER  SMATH DRYLLING OFFICE  THE STANKER	on request and the same who have capped their as the special properties of the same who have capped their as the special operators or oad capped to make to make the such proposed location or with the drilling of a cell at said proposed location or we call minestring the received by or filed with the active of this points and accumentating plat by on request and that is related and objections must set that towns for use it a relating such objections must set on request and that all such objections must set it moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be considered all control of the considered of this notice and the considered all control one in a same of this motion mailing or design or the same day with the mailing or design or victimia.

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 6	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
NATER SAND	GRAY	SOFT	1475	1495			
SLATE & SHE		SOFT	1495	1890			
SHELL	GRAY	HARD	1890	1915			
SLATE	BROWN	SOFT	1915	1940			
COFFEE SHALL		SOFT	1940	1960			
BEREA SAND	GRAY	HARD	1960	1973	GAS &	1963	
EREA JAND	GRAY	HARD	1900	(1)	OIL	.,00	
		Dieno	1073	2042	0.2		
SLATE & SHE	LLS GRAY	HARD	1973				
BLACK SHALE		SOFT	2042	2190		100	
SLATE & SHE		HARD	2190	2260			
BIG SHELL	GRAY	HARD	2260	2275			
SLATE & SHE		SOFT	2275	2300			
ARK SHALE	ME112	SOFT	2300	2380		A statement	
BROWN SHALE	HATTE .	SOFT	2380	2475			
GREY SHALE	- 1967 Y-A	SOFT	2475	2490		•	
BROWN SHALE	#F11E	SOFT	2490	2595	MATER	302	7461
SLATE	WHITE	SOFT	2595	2625			
BROWN SHALE	and the second	SOFT	2625	2715			
VHITE SLATE	SEEC A	SOFT	2715	2730			
	PRESTA.			2825	GAS	2770	
BROWN SHALE		SOFT	2730		GAS	2110	
WHITE SLATE	Phy V	SOFT	2825	3000		6.1	2.27
BROWN SHALE	30 (1110)	SOFT	3000	3034	DATER.	\$ 50 m	2961
CONTEROVS	FCS GEVA	THE P.	0.00	000			
LIME	GRAY	HARD	3034	3701	GAS	3105	Sour
BIG SIX SAN	D GRAY	HARD	3701	3754	WATER	3114	BLACK
ANO	-CHYA	UKINO	777		ONE BAILER		
MATE IN SHIP	FFE PBYA	NARD .	330		PER DAY		
RED ROCK	SERAY	SOFT	3754	3917	GAS	3128	Sour
GREEN SHALE	FER CHAN	SOFT	3917	3960	GAS IN	AT 3701 TO	
TYCK OFALE		DOF1	100	3,00	BIG SIX	3703= 2/10 -	-1"
MILE SEVIE		. 00tl	1:60	100	016 017	INCH BY WATE	
			The state of the s			INCH BY WAT	-K
RED ROCK	-38.A.Y	SOFT	3969	4010	WATER	133	
BLACK SHELL	D. 图8AY	HARD	4010	4022			
BROWN SHELL	LRAY	SOFT	4022	4027			
SHALE (SAND	A) WHITE	HARD	4027	4033			
SAND	GRAY	HARD	4033	4038			
REEN SHALE	EMETH	SOFT	4038	4053			
RED SHALE		SOFT	4053	4089			
SANDY SHALE		HARD	4089	4098	AV CONTRACT		Age.
OP-CLINTON		and the state of t		10000	50" 101		The state of the s
SAND	WHITE	HARD	4098	4121			
TO A SECURE OF THE PARTY OF THE	WHILE	SOFT	4121	4204			and the second
GREY SHALE		The second of th	Committee of the commit	4204			
RED MEDINA	- 1.001	SOFT	4204				
PRILLED TO					MODERNAMEN	AND MOME THOSE	
PEPTH OF 42	21	K A S					
THE YOUR	341×-28	DROWN DHALL	to the second				
WELL	WAS SHOT I	N BIX SIX AN	D BROWN SHALL		de la compania de la	- The second sec	
Later to an extension			SUTA 25 1 / 2 1 MAP 29				
CLIN	TON SAND W	AS PRESENT,	BUT BARREN O	FOILS, GAS	OR WATER	713	
P. C. S. C.	. 147.35	SO-3034-0808	K SHALE .				
HE THE TAX!	3/35 Pm	Townson L. T.	ES DIX		MOVIE 1		
unally combined	048- 11			5777		1	
		,		H 2			
	M JUNE 10					, Line	E for the state of the
ay and change a		ABUSE DAME				8	
general and				-213			
tigans, objects	s emost pärtyg				the state of the s	The state of the s	A TANK THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
niche chemic	rance pirac	Average	4 7793			20/3	
ness chimical	RKEY	A G Trimes of Library 1997	GIW. S. V.	1132 2073		1003 sa	**************************************
	e omowe parton NKEA Ny ISOMANDA SE	Advises [NVT*]	STON. 1 VA.			Full 50 20/3	
Marine China Marine China Marine Arthur Marine Marine Marine Marine Marine Marine	S AMBLE PÄTTSE SKEA SU, JA OMUSET DI OM	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GIN, A. A.				
nas canas	s ambur pärise Brea Bu, ja omitei eb Om	Section 1	ME MELEB 3 GIM. 19. W.				PE AMOUND
HENDED THE	S MADES DATTSE SKEA SU 18 OKU 69 98 DU	Section 1	SECTION 13				POEMA DAVI
SECTION CONTROL OF THE SECTION OF TH	AMENATE STATE	CLE CHECK	ALCER 1				DOSE AWA OMB
	AMENA DATES	CE OHECK	SETTING OF THE SETING OF THE SETTING				DELETA DAMA
Description of the second of t		TO THE CHECK	Service 13				PREAMAONIA SOOR SECONIA ONE SECONIA
THE STATE OF THE S		CE OBSC	AND THE STATE OF T			301	SOOR ONE
THE DETAILS OF THE STATE OF THE		THE OBJECT	ATTER TO THE COLUMN TO THE COL				OMEA TO OME  TO ONE  T
THE DETECTION OF THE STATE OF T		TATE OF STATE	ALCER IN			301	02/09/2024
ativity in the	LEB *1 Anna Eg Biga. 1 Lime rask	THE CHEST	A TO THE STATE OF			301	02/09/2024
DOUBLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		THE CHEST	STATES I			301	02/09/2024

Date Mar 28, 19

APPROVED Meller Skeeken Kowner 8

By A J P Swett, Myr, (Title)

District of



OIL AND GAS DIVISION 6 DEPARTMENT OF MINES Quadrangle CEREDO

926-YAW

Permit No.

# MELL RECORD

-9T

Size

Casing and Tubing

Used in Drilling

JAHS NWOS	AHS N	05-X15	3 518	A olume V
				UL
	erc. in	M sato	1/	
ISO THOU	ater in	W sdto	1/	Open Flow
-303n-Bea	9852	55/11	. NAL	With
1955 1955	From 3	. NAL	npleted_	Drilling con
17561	'91	ЭИПР	рәәиәши	Drilling con
JESS SAME	bA A			
	SAME Y	a paumo	nts are o	Mineral rigi
THOR HONT	bA	KEK	SHAWS	LENORD
PA O H	ed in fee	onwo si	of tract	The surface
M	C C	- 1	UNIO	District
			ONE	Well No.
E CREEK	TOU 3	IMETA	_(srefers)_	w) noitsool
				Farm
NOTONIT	NUH .	פ פרספ	HINE	Address
				Company-
	E CREEK OUNTY WA	HUNTINGTON,  ARA  COUNTY  COUNTY  WA  Address HUNT  Address HUNT	TWELVE POLE CREEK  County W.  Is owned in fee by J. H.  CEY Address HUNT	Of tract is owned in fee by Address HULL

				30
Remarks		Pepth	Oil, Gas or Water	Bottom
INCHES	таач	S	INCHES	TAAA
INCHES	таая	8	INCHES	TEET
INCHES	Taaa	T NONE	ONTERED A	COVE WAS ENCO
——————————————————————————————————————	Perf. botto	æ	EDNO SIX	CVEING CEMENT
	Perf. top Perf. botto Perf. top	9128	ONE	8 371 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
	Depth set	2073		2 3/16 6% 20 <u>73</u>
	lo əziS	SIZ		7511 18 VI 13 VI
NWOO	SCREW	30		18 30

Left in Well

31415 1617 18
RECEIVED WEST VIRGINIA SO
100
על חברו. ער אוותבי

049

545

132

WATER

WATER

MATER

TAAS

TAAS

Kind of Packer

Oil or Gas Well GAS

5-2" X 6 5/8

Раскетя

ONE

1380

1351

1350

1125

0511

5811

1155

8111

5011

1103

5601

1030

526

026

586

094

269

069

599

089

620

055

085

333

280

515

591

5471

581

08

59

30

20

-0-

doL

-bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

feet 985 Hole Full feet

ONAS TJAS

1408

GRAH

SOFT

DAAH

SOFT

ORAH

DAAH

ORAH

BRAH

SOFT

DAAH

GAAH

DAAH

SOFT

DRAH

SOFT DAAH

SOFT

DAAH

DRAH

SOFT

CRAH

ORAH

GRAH

SOFT

DRAH

SOFT

SOFT

130S

SOFT

DRAH

SOFT

SOFT

SOFE

sqr

Hard or Soft

SALTE & SHELLS GRAY

GNAS NULNI

PENCIL CAVE

LITTLE LIME

LIME SHELL

DUAS NATXAM

DUAS NAIXAM

LIME SHELL

SALT SAND

SLATE STAJS

SLATE & SHELLS GRAY

SALTE & SHELLS GRAY

SLATE & SHALLS GRAY

SLATE & SHELLS GRAY

SLATE & SHELL GRAY

SLATE

ONAS

ONAS

SLATE

ONAS

ONAS

GNAS

GNAS

SLATE

RED MUD

SURFACE

Fresh water

Oil NONE

Formation

Salt water 575-670

135

Rock Pressure 1000 big bix

BLACK SLATE

STAJS STIHM

BIG LIME

GNAS

VARD

WHITE

STIHW

DARK

GRAY

CRAY

CRAY WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

CRAY

WHITE

CRAY

CRAY

CRAY

CRAY

CRAY

CRAY

CRAY

GRAY

VARD

CRAY

WHITE

HTRAB

Color

RED

BTIHW

5471

1380

1351

1350

1152

0511

5811

1125

8111

5011

1103

5601

1030

526

026

586

094

269

069

599

089

950

055

085

335

280

515

591

541

581

08

59

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 1/219-926, 18899arr					Oil or	Gas Well	COMPAN
Company Miller Sh	awkey Bas Co.		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
	ve Huntington	1.	Size			best Litera	
6	U today		16. Jarran	0. ***	- neigene	Kind of Pacl	cer
Farm Na dawe		BOIRE	13	30'	ENTERO CHA	all bound	
Well No.	LOGATION	Holtough	10	210	doow	Size of	131832
District Thion	County Way	ne	81/4	1136			
Drilling commenced 7	-1-54		65%	2091		Depth set	
			5 3/16		317234	563	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 to	3	/	30,	Perf. top	
Date shot	_Depth of shot 422		2	130	195	Perf. bottom	1
Initial open flow			Liners Used	58030	SEC EL	Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch			15 1202cl	01 13	
Volume		_Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st	24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREI	) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	'INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names Tr	ank Smith	۷	(lowtron	(lor)			Remarks
Remarks:		1	0		111111111111111111111111111111111111111		9
Cl	earing a	ur.	Krol	ally i	ulle 1	u plug	gut
bock	to Osho	u.		<b>V</b>			
				certify I visite			

O.O. alema 02/09/2024

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No			371 miles	TI AA KY	MALATICALI	Well	No	
COMPANY_	or Gas Well	lið la la		ADI	DRESS	-17. 20 -	1 1200	Cold forms
FARM			DISTRIC	T	CC	UNTY		
STATE OF THE STATE		HEING WELC	ati D	ивит	J. Ora la.	C. J. Frank Ka		Company
Filling Mate	rial Used			Size		A CAN TO		
Liner Location			n Amount			Location		AGUICES
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACE			ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES CASING AND T		BING MEAS
CEMENT-	THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	7953			N8	Water Committee of the			
	and days of	111	8	76.9 T	nunty (			10,000
	Depth set					11 1	hasanaa	oo galling
				ar\8 a	digal late	m	_ batalqs	Drilling co
					9.312			
	Ited Rest				38 8 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	n qothaa a aana		Lione stati
	gu isil 1.3		he he	II erenid	dodtnr reseW and	01	woft	Initial oper
TEN)	Ind. heT				the Merc, inclnch	0 \	ider tubi	· woRinagO
IAT I	100, 118	30.018	MET MO MOUS	OVEING	('01 F')			omulo'/
					and	di	19"]	Mock pressu
MHONI	THEFT	ATA DEMENA	A ENGLE	COAL W	and II dat peldd			
SELECTIVE CONTRACTOR	Tally	INCHIE	Tasti		jeel	leel		ofigw deerl
Drillers' Na	mes							
TINGHB	Paul	PARTONIA	THE		7981	1991		Thur this
Remarks:								
					Republic Company			
	art my	127777 23			in some form			
						in the sto		
		I hereby certify I	visited the	above well	on this date.			
	DATE							

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

mit No. WAY-926-P							
	nowkey God (	10			ines Bldg.		Tall to
MPANY Miller Sh			ADDRESS_	Hunti:	ngton, W.	Va.	
RM J.H.Miller	r-Leonard Sh	1awhistric	Union	0	COUNTYWa	ayne	
							ALL YOUR
ling Material Used			Code 18				
ner Lo	cation	Amount	Pa	ıcker	Location		
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDG	ES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION	I-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				7			
			- with a state			. stouctor	aring acti
			4,000				
Port top				riqs) li	63 0	2	
matted test				138	ro Proof		to to
22.5							
400 124 1					er (4)		
Land Moraled Avel							
		and the second s			107	201 H T	LE THE
	Rain	CENTRAL P					
			The state of the s				
							_109tra
11.721				CARE SHIR			
100011 (1000)	Mer prodegr	20.00					
	illard Frank	rlin					
llers' Names W3	LILAIG II AIIF	A de de 11					
						The state of the s	
marks: Mr. Fran up. This well	nk <b>lin</b> has mo l has sulphu	oved in c	on the well	but has	not start	ted to	rig
work.	i nas sarpin	ar gas ir	1 10 and 1	MIII CHE	ck very c.	rose c	11 0111
					100	0505155	233
					100	- A	(B)
					12	SEP 19	59 0
					S W	ECEIV	EDE
9-15-59					DEI	ST VIRGI	NIA S
				e. 1	The state of the s	1 - F3 P* -	4.00

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	REFO A	.00.8	(VII	Gas Well	Wide Market
Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACH	CERS MSTAT
Address	Size			beal lake	
Farm	16	6,5	Holla	Kind of Pac	ker
Well No.	10	<b>23</b> 0	IN HITES ON	Size of	
DistrictCounty	81/4			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	32				n
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.					
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERP	ED AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	'IN	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	'IN	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names	sij ne n	l bevor	e de mila	erl	, eAvengel
A STATE OF THE STA					.210W
Remarks:	ary day will be the				

DATE

# PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL (REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS) WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION WORK ORDER REVISED Well to be plugged and filled as follows: The hole should be sealed from bottom 4221' to 4098' top of Clinton for future protection of this horizon with suitable plug of 10' neat cement and 51 crushed stone at 40981 feet. A PERMANENT BRIDGE should be set at 3700 in top of Big-Six Sand 2 sacks neat cement and 51 crushed stone on bridge 1001 clay fill following bridge SET A Burgess or similar-type plug in top of Corniferous Lime to seal off sulphur gas about 3060 feet, protecting "sweet" gas in shale SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE at 2260' 2 sacks neat cement and 51 crushed stone on bridge Fill with red clay or other nonporus material to 2115' - 42' below 7" OD casing Neat cement 2115 - 2105 5' crushed stone on cement - sealing hole completely below 7-inch Lift 7" casing to 1900' Continue to fill with clay to 1940! - 20! above Berea 11 3291 (1940) Neat cement 1940 - 1930 5' crushed stone on cement Lift 7" OD casing to 1000! SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE at 1125 2 sacks neat cement and 51 crushed stone on bridge Pull balance of 7-inch Fill with clay to 400' - 175' above all salt water Neat cement 400! - 390! 51 crushed stone on cement Pull 10" casing and Fill with clay to surface ERECT MARKER, in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, meller Shawkey Bas lo By Tracter J. Menhach ago Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 12024

27thday of FEBRUARY , 19 59.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: M.E. Giffiel

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

MILLER-SHAWKEY GAS COMPANY

Name of Well Operator

Permit Number

7001 is top of Big-Six Samo	do do 312 HINES BUILDING
Address	HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA
Address	Solita gai Complete Address 525 . 001
ot comiferous lime to	January 27: 1959
Coal Owner 2 1300 John John	Date 2 dio 1892
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
	UNION District
Address	s course to the custon and 37.085 7
no do / worad .zbcrwz on ratiana .	WAYNE 1013 _ 113 domain to County
J. H. Miller / Leonard Shawkey	political doman on scota hadayan la
Lease or Property Owner	그 아이들 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 되었다면 하는데 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들
	Well No. 1
Huntington, West Virginia	J. H. Miller
Address	Leonard Shawkey Farm
	50 crashed stops on coment
Inspector to be notified MR. JAMES W. PACK,	Telephone Number
	MLIN, WEST VIRGINIA
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE	OF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to ab	pandon the above described well and will commence
gota: Similio	svois 1991 - 1904 of valo din 4117
	100 = 100 janua ja
	figures de secte bedaute 13
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the less than five days after the day on which should be received by the Department of Mines)	on the date inspector is notified (which date shall ch this notice so mailed is received, or in due course.
plugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the	respective representatives may be present at the er notified that whether you are represented or not at date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
This notice is being mailed by registered mabove date.	nail to each of you at the above addresses on the
202021	Very truly yours,
287930311723	Miller-Shawkey Gas Company
Course of the course	BY: Walle & Meinhart
(S) (S) (1) (S)	Well Operator
13 141 S	
S. Chillenning	
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE ("WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE show the district and county in which the tract of the name or names of the owners and names of a abandoned, determined by survey with the coun	led prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND HE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must of land is located, the name and acreage of same, adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be reses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract.	02/09/202
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced we shall expire and be of no further force or effect.	vithin four months from the date of permit, same
NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE	

2 3	Latitude	0 38 120
	+	
Γ'		
3		h
087		N
_2		0
		9
		4
-3	TWELVE N86°W POL	E CREEK
N W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	Stone N86 W TIS	Beech
1 2 1	30/3	
808 JRono N86°30 Pin 594	W = 30/30	0.14.
3 IRono N86'30	<del>N</del> d	3.78
		300
NO THE PARTY NO.		1 2/2
SWOOMS PORCE	ORA LOWE	16
	42 ACRES	ogwood }
3	*. .w.	2000
0	flu.	Ed 5 " 19
S 5 6.		Physical Physical
16.80		Ĭ
8		
		0.0
	305 30	7.00
	305 30'E	1
2-B/ack		
2-0ak,s	1476.75	
	583°30'E	Beech
	1.17-	
	LIZZIE. LUTHER	
New Location⊠ Drill Deeper□	~	
Abandonment		
Company MILLER SHAWKEY GAS COMPANY	STATE OF WEST VIR	
Address HUNTINGTON, WEST VA.	DEPARTMENT OF MI	
Farm ORA LOWE	CHARLESTON	
Tract Acres 42 Lease No	WELL LOCATIO	NMAD
Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATIO	92 202/09/2024
Elevation (Spirit Level) <u>583.73</u>	I limited 1401	100
Quadrangle GUYANDOT  County WOVNE District (1)(1)	+ Denotes location of well on	
Engineer Charles F. Fuller J. J. Bart	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to itude and longitude lines bein	62,500, lat-
Engineer's Registration No.	by border lines as shown.	A rehissauted
Engineer's Registration No	- Denotes one inch spaces o	n border line
Date 6-7-54. Scale 1"= 400'	of original tracing.	Joider lille
K-E 156 IMPERIAL 178		